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Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust’s response, 
in blue bold text below: 
 
 

Request and Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust 
Response 

 
1) Does your Trust measure its total carbon footprint?  If so, what is it?  Please 

provide in tCO2e and specify the date of measurement.   

The Trust reports CO2 emissions, in line with HMRC guidance, in the 

Trust’s Annual report. This can be found on the internet. 

 

Please see useful links as follows:- 

 

https://www.gov.uk/co2-and-vehicle-tax-tools 

 

SDMP - https://www.rdemembers.com/rde-publishes-its-sustainable-
development-management-plan/ 
 
Annual report: 
https://www.rdehospital.nhs.uk/documents/trust/documents/annual-
report-2018-2019.pdf 
 

2)   If your Trust has measured its total carbon footprint previously, what was it in: 

 2015-16 

 2016-17 

 2017-18 

 2018-19 

  
Please provide in tCO2e.  
This is reported in the Annual Report as per HMRC guidelines and a 
more comprehensive breakdown of the total footprint is shown in the 
publicly available RD&E Sustainable Development Management Plan 
(SDMP) via the internet (please see links in the response to question 1). 
  

2) How many full-time equivalent (FTE) staff are employed by your Trust?. 

 This is reported in the Trust annual report (please see links in the 

response to question 1). 

 

  
  

https://www.gov.uk/co2-and-vehicle-tax-tools
https://www.rdemembers.com/rde-publishes-its-sustainable-development-management-plan/
https://www.rdemembers.com/rde-publishes-its-sustainable-development-management-plan/
https://www.rdehospital.nhs.uk/documents/trust/documents/annual-report-2018-2019.pdf
https://www.rdehospital.nhs.uk/documents/trust/documents/annual-report-2018-2019.pdf


 
4)  Does your Trust have any targets for reducing carbon emissions?  If so, 

please outline.  

This is reported on in the SDMP (please see links in the response to 

question 1).  The Trust is aiming to support the National target of 28% 

reduction by the end of 2020 

  
5)   What percentage of your Trust energy consumption comes from fossil fuels?  

Building energy consumption and breakdown is reported on in the Trust 

Annual Report and SDMP (please see link in the response to question 1). 

 

Please also see the link for the Trust Estates Returns Information 

Collection-  

 
https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-
information/publications/statistical/estates-returns-information-
collection 
 

  
6)   Is your Trust taking any steps to reduce its energy consumption from fossil 

fuels?  

 If so, please outline these steps. 

 Yes. This is outlined in the Trust Annual Report and the SDMP (please 

see links in the response to question 1). 

  
7)  What percentage of your Trust’s vehicle fleet uses: 

Please note that it is not clear what fleet is defined as. The Trust annual 

report logs vehicle mileage from road vehicles. However this question 

has been answered based on the insured vehicles under Trust control.  

 

 Petrol or diesel vehicles 81% 

 Hybrid vehicles 0% 

 Electric vehicles  18.9% (this includes 1x gardener’s buggy and 

2x electric vans. The remainder includes tugs for in building 

duties and a fork lift truck. 

8)   Does your Trust have a policy on reducing the use of single-use plastics 

(including for clinical and/or non-clinical items)?  If so, please provide this policy. 

The Trust does not have a policy document, but the Trust Board has 
approved a proposal to reduce usage of single-use plastics. 
  

9)   Has your Trust received any funding to spend specifically on sustainability?  If 

so, please provide the details.  

This is reported on in the Trust Annual Report and SDMP (please see 

links in the response to question 1). 
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